

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13488/2007

(From the judgement and final order dated 05/02/2007 in Appeal
No. 889/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

CHANDRABHAI K.BHOIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA ARJUN BHOIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. R. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.
Mrs. Neelam Kalsi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashodhan Divekar,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Paul,Adv.
Mr. Priyank Adhyaru,Adv.
Ms. Reeda Mishra,Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. M.J. Paul, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and
states that no counter need be filed. The parties may file additional documents withi
n
four weeks. List for final disposal after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER