

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13488/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2007 in A.No. 889/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

CHANDRABHAI K.BHOIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA ARJUN BHOIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R.Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Narayan Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.U.Lalit,Sr.Adv.

No.1

Mr. Santosh Paul,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta,Adv.for

Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, list after summer vacation.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ]
COURT MASTER