

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13488/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2007 in TS No. 33/1986 &
CS No. 54/2006 & TP No. 613/1986 & FO No. 889/2006 of The HIGH
COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

CHANDRABHAI K.BHOIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA ARJUN BHOIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shekhar Naphade,Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.R. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.
Mr.S.N. Singh, Adv.
Ms.Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Santosh Paul, Adv.
Ms.Aanchal Jain,Adv.
Ms. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.
Mr. Yashwardhan Divekar,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court
reserved its judgment.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master